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Wisconsin Farm Attorneys 
 

Complex issues arise from time to time, and it is during these circumstances that individuals and businesses  

need the assistance of an attorney. Listed below are attorneys across the state of Wisconsin who practice 

 law within the agricultural area and responded to a survey conducted by the Wisconsin Farm Bureau Federation 

and the University of Wisconsin-Madison Division of Extension. The area of practice for each attorney was self-

selected by the listed attorney when completing the survey. While this document may not be an all-encompassing 

list of attorneys that practice in the agricultural area, it can serve as a starting point for those that are in search of 

legal counsel. 

 

Northeast Wisconsin 
Counties include: Brown, Calumet, Door, Florence, Forest, Kewaunee, Langlade, Lincoln, Manitowoc, Marathon, Marinette, Menominee, Oconto, Oneida, Outagamie, Portage, Shawano, Vilas, Waupaca, 
Waushara, Winnebago, Wood 
 

Richard E Bollenbeck Bollenbeck Law SC bollenbeck@bollenbecklaw.com 920-540-6030 W6260 Communication Ct,  
Appleton WI 54914 

Trusts & Estates - Corporations 

Rebecca Garcia Chapter 13 Trustee garciar@ch13oshkosh.com 920-231-2150 2950 Universal Ct, PO Box 3170,  
Oshkosh WI 54903-3170 

Bankruptcy - Chapter 12 

Sarah J Kons Hooper Law Office LLC sarah@hooperlawoffice.com 920-993-0990 2 N Systems Dr, Appleton WI 54914 Estate Planning - Elder Law -  
Business Planning 

Justin Randall Hooper Law Office LLC justin@hooperlawoffice.com 920-993-0990 2 N Systems Dr, Appleton WI 54914 Estate Planning - Elder Law - Business 
Planning 

James M Ledvina Law Firm of Conway, 
Olejniczak & Jerry, S.C. 

jml@lcojlaw.com 920-437-0476 231 S Adams St, PO Box 23200,  
Green Bay WI 54305-3200 

Estate Planning - Business Law 

Tim Halbach Menn Law Firm Ltd. Tim-Halbach@mennlaw.com 920-849-4999 102 N Madison St, Chilton WI 53014 Agriculture - Real Estate - Estate Planning - 
Business 

Troy Schneider Menn Law Firm Ltd. Troy-Schneider@mennlaw.com 920-849-4999 102 N Madison St, Chilton WI 53014 Business - Real Estate - Estate 

Will McKinley Menn Law Firm Ltd. William-Mckinley@mennlaw.com 920-731-6631 2501 E Enterprise Ave, PO Box 785,  
Appleton WI 54912-0785 

Ag-Business Law 

Amy Ebeling Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C aebeling@ruderware.com 715-845-4336  500 North First St Ste 8000, PO Box 8050, 
Wausau WI 54402-8050 

Business - Tax Law 

Ashley L Hawley Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C ahawley@ruderware.com 715-845-4336 500 North First St Ste 8000, PO Box 8050, 
Wausau WI 54402-8050 

Estate Planning 

Samuel J S Moheban Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C smoheban@ruderware.com 715-845-4336 500 North First St Ste 8000, PO Box 8050, 
Wausau WI 54402-8050 

Litigation and Immigration 

Nicole Stangl Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C nstangl@ruderware.com 715-845-4336 500 North First St Ste 8000, PO Box 8050, 
Wausau WI 54402-8050 

Employment Law  

Michelle L Birschbach Steimle Birschbach LLC michelle@steimlebirschbach.com 920-686-4904 21 Maritime Dr, PO Box 2225,  
Manitowoc WI 54221-2225 

Estate Planning - Succession Planning 
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Northwest Wisconsin 
Counties include: Ashland, Barron, Bayfield, Buffalo, Burnett, Chippewa, Clark, Douglas, Dunn, Eau Claire, Iron, Jackson, Pepin, Pierce, Polk, Price, Rusk, Sawyer, St. Croix, Taylor, Trempealeau, 
Washburn 
 

Bryan Tillman Bakke Norman btillman@bakkenorman.com 715-231-4729 7 S Dewey St Ste 220,  
Eau Claire WI 54701 

Business and Commercial Transactions - 
Real Estate - Estate Planning 

Jason Brasch O'Brien Law Office LLC jason@mobrienlaw.com 715-231-4726 13 E Spruce St Ste 108,  
Chippewa Falls WI 54729-2584 

Real Estate - Estates - Business 

Mykayla Dado Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C mdado@ruderware.com 715-834-3425  402 Graham Ave, PO Box 187,  
Eau Claire WI 54702-0187 

Estate Planning -  
Business Succession Planning 

John Leary Ruder Ware, L.L.S.C jleary@ruderware.com 715-834-3425  402 Graham Ave, PO Box 187,  
Eau Claire WI 54702-0187 

Business - Creditor's Rights 

Evan M Swenson The Swenson Law Group 
LLC 

evan@swensonlawgroup.com 705-835-7779 118 E Grand Ave, Eau Claire WI 54701 Debtor/Creditor Rights - Bankruptcy 

Bridget Finke Valley Crossing Law bridget@valleycrossinglaw.com 715-688-4045 940 7th Ave, PO Box 34, Baldwin WI 54002 Estate Planning - Farm Transition 

Christine Rasmussen Valley Crossing Law christine@valleycrossinglaw.com 715-972-8160 940 7th Ave, PO Box 34, Baldwin WI 54002 Transactional Law  

Roberta A Heckes   truckrlawr@aol.com 715-669-3465  PO Box 10, Thorp WI 54771 Agriculture - Trucking - Business 

      

Southeast Wisconsin 
Counties include: Columbia, Dodge, Fond du Lac, Green Lake, Jefferson, Kenosha, Marquette, Milwaukee, Ozaukee, Racine, Rock, Sheboygan, Walworth, Washington, Waukesha  

 

Caleb Gerbitz Meissner Tierney Fisher & 
Nichols SC 

crg@mtfn.com 414-416-7927 111 East Kilbourn Ave, 19th Floor,  
Milwaukee WI 53202 

Litigation 

Alexander Lemke Meissner Tierney Fisher & 
Nichols SC 

acl@mtfn.com 414-273-1300 111 East Kilbourn Ave, 19th Floor,  
Milwaukee WI 53202 

Regulatory Compliance and Litigation 

Madeline Schmid Michael Best mcschmid@michaelbest.com 414-225-4955 790 N Water St Ste 2500,  
Milwaukee WI 53202 

General Corporate Law - Succession 
Planning - Mergers & Acquisitions 

Gretchen Burgess Murphy Desmond gburgess@murphydesmond.com 608-268-5629 101 E Milwaukee St Ste 301,  
Janesville WI  53545 

Trusts & Estates 

Alan Strohschein Neuberger, Griggs, Sweet 
& Froehle, LLP 

astrohschein@nlgslaw.com 920-623-2710 1132 Park Ave, Columbus WI 53925 Real Estate - Business Organization - 
Probate - Estate Planning 

Tim Brovold Russell Law Office, SC tbrovold@russellawwi.com 608-448-3680 234 S Main St,  
Jefferson WI 53549 

General Practice - Agricultural Law - 
Succession Planning - Renewable Energy 
Contracts - Land Transactions -  
General Agriculture 

Samuel J Spurney Steimle Birschbach, LLC samuel@steimlebirschbach.com 920-645-0682 2108 Kohler Memorial Dr Ste 110,  
Sheboygan WI 53081  

Real Estate Transactions - Business 
Transactions - Succession Planning 
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Southwest Wisconsin 
Counties include: Adams, Crawford, Dane, Grant, Green, Iowa, Juneau, La Crosse, Lafayette, Monroe, Richland, Sauk, Vernon 

 

Paul Curtis Axley Brynelson LLP pcurtis@axley.com 608-283-6768 2 E Mifflin St Ste 200, PO Box 1767,  
Madison WI 53701-1767 

Litigation 

Shayna Borakove Borakove Osman LLC shayna@borakoveosman.com 608-828-4880 9701 Brader Way Ste 201,  
Middleton WI 53562-9202 

Estate Planning - Farm Succession 
Planning - Business Planning 

Kate Leverich Carlson Black 
O'Callaghan & Battenberg 

kate.leverich@carlsonblack.com 608-888-1685 222 W Washington Ave Ste 360,  
Madison WI 53703-2719 

Business - Estate/Succession Planning 

Steven M. Christianson Christianson Law Office 
LLC 

steven@christiansonlawoffice.com 608-937-0777 165 N Iowa St, PO Box 40,  
Dodgeville WI 53533-0040 

Estate Planning - Farm Succession 
Planning - Real Estate 

J Wesley Webendorfer DeWitt LLP jww@dewittllp.com 608-252-9368 25 W Main St Ste 800,  
Madison WI 53703-4298 

Environmental - Land Use - Energy 

Aaron J Stauffacher Duxstad McDaniel Law 
Group SC 

stauffacher@swwilaw.com 608-776-4442 1112 17th Ave, PO Box 737,  
Monroe WI 53566-2007 

Real Estate - Agricultural Law  

Delanie Breuer Fredrikson and Byron dbreuer@fredlaw.com 608-453-5135 44 East Mifflin St Ste 1000,  
Madison WI 53703 

Environmental - Energy - Regulatory 

David A Crass Michael Best dacrass@michaelbest.com 202-595-7921 1 S Pinckney St Ste 700,  
Madison WI 53703-4257 

Agribusiness - Regulatory 

Taylor Fritsch Michael Best ttfritsch@michaelbest.com 608-257-7471 1 S Pinckney St Ste 700,  
Madison WI 53703-4257 

Environmental Regulatory - Land Use and 
Facility Siting - Digesters - Energy -  
Water Quality Trading 

Michael Green Michael Best msgreen@michaelbest.com 202-747-9582 1 S Pinckney St Ste 700,  
Madison WI 53703-4257 

Corporate - Real Estate  

Leah Ziemba  Michael Best lhziemba@michaelbest.com 608-283-4420 1 S Pinckney St Ste 700,  
Madison WI 53703-4257 

Agribusiness - Regulatory 

Peter Bazianos Murphy Desmond pbazianos@murphydesmond.com 608-268-5634 33 E Main St Ste 500, PO Box 2038,  
Madison WI 53701-2038 

Real Estate  

Matthew Frank Murphy Desmond mfrank@murphydesmond.com 608-268-5616 33 E Main St Ste 500, PO Box 2038,  
Madison WI 53701-2038 

Environmental Law -  
Renewable Energy Contracts 

Ginger Zimmerman Murphy Desmond jzimmerman@murphydesmond.com 608-268-5625 33 E Main St Ste 500, PO Box 2038,  
Madison WI 53701-2038 

Bankruptcy - Insolvency 

Cathleen A Dettmann  Palmersheim Dettmann, 
S.C. 

dettmann@pdbusinesslaw.com 608-836-6400 1424 N High Point Rd Ste 202,  
PO Box 628005, Middleton WI 53562-8005 

Renewable Energy Contracts - Business 
Organization/Formalization - Real Estate - 
Succession Planning  

Galen W Pittman Pittman & Pittman Law 
Offices LLC 

galen@pittmanandpittman.com 608-784-0841 712 Main St, La Crosse WI 54601-4121 All Debtor/Creditors types –  
Disability, Trusts & Estates, Litigation 

Wade Pittman Pittman & Pittman Law 
Offices LLC 

wade@pittmanandpittman.com 608-233-4335 712 Main St, La Crosse WI 54601-4121 Farm Bankruptcy/Work Outs 

Michael P Richman Richman & Richman LLC mrichman@randr.law 608-709-5998 122 W Washington Ave Ste 850,  
Madison WI 53703-2732 

Bankruptcy - Litigation 

Laine Carver Russell Law Office, SC lcarver@russelllawwi.com 608-448-3680 202 North Main St, 
Dodgeville WI 53533 

General Practice including Agricultural Law 
- Succession Planning - General Agriculture 
- Renewable Energy Contracts Land 
Transactions  
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Southwest Wisconsin, continued 
 

Nathan Russell Russell Law Office, SC nrussell@russelllawofficeswi.com 608-448-3680 512 West Water St,  
PO Box 356,  
Shullsburg WI 53586-0356 

General Practice including Agricultural Law 
- Succession Planning - Renewable Energy 
Contracts Land Transactions -  
General Agriculture 

Jane Landretti Stafford Rasenbaum jlandretti@staffordlaw.com 608-210-6302 222 W Washington Ave Ste 900,  
PO Box 1784, Madison WI 53701-1784 

Waterways and Wetlands Regulatory 
Issues 

Joseph P Bartol Stroud, Willink & Howard jbartol@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Real Estate - Transition Planning - 
Business Law 

John Driscoll Stroud, Willink & Howard jdriscoll@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Insurance - Taxation - Banking/Lending - 
Bankruptcy 

Norman Farnam Stroud, Willink & Howard nfarnam@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Lending - Business Transactions -  
Business Litigation 

John Laubmeier Stroud, Willink & Howard jlaubmeier@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Litigation  

Charity McCarthy Stroud, Willink & Howard cmccarthy@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Estate Planning -  
Business Succession Planning 

Rachel Mielke Stroud, Willink & Howard rmielke@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Pre and Post-Nuptial Agreements 

H Dale Peterson  Stroud, Willink & Howard hdpeterson@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Land Use - Use Value Taxation - Litigation - 
Business Organizations - Insurance - 
General Business Issues  

Peter J Richter Stroud, Willink & Howard prichter@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Employment Law - Commercial Litigation 

Monica A Wedgewood Stroud, Willink & Howard mwedgewood@stroudlaw.com 608-257-2281 33 E Main St Ste 610, PO Box 2236,  
Madison WI 53701-2236 

Family Law 

Patrick J Taggart II Taggart Law LLC patrick@sauklaw.com 608-643-3391 1730 Community Dr, PO Box 10,  
Sauk City WI 53583 

Real Estate - Estate Planning 

Tyler Wilkinson Wilkinson Law Group tyler@wilkinsonauctions.com 608-588-0600 285 S Winsted St,  
Spring Green WI 53588-9151 

Estate Planning - Real Estate -  
Farm Transitions 

Daniel Purtell Wilson Law Group daniel.purtell@wilsonlawgroup.com 608-833-4001 7633 Ganser Way Ste 100,  
Madison WI 53719-2092 

Estate Planning 

 
 

Selecting an attorney can be difficult, especially when faced with challenging issues within agriculture. As an additional resource, it is suggested that 
individuals read through the information within this article that may be of additional assistance when selecting an attorney  (or scan the QR code to access 
this additional resource).  

Caution: Attorney contact information is provided for general inquiries only. Avoid sending confidential or privileged information unless or until  
an attorney-client relationship is established. 

General questions of this list or additional resources, please email:  farmlawresource@wfbf.com  

Attorneys that practice in the area of agricultural law and would like to be added to this listing, please submit a request to: farmlawresource@wfbf.com  

https://farms.extension.wisc.edu/articles/finding-a-wisconsin-farm-lawyer/
mailto:farmlawresource@wfbf.com
mailto:farmlawresource@wfbf.com

